1 | P a g e
Measurement & Verification Plan for CHP
System at The Mayfair
Elliot Rogers, Application Engineer
The Mayfair
301 East 69th Street
New York, NY 10021
As-Built August 2020

Flow and Energy Measurement
TYPICAL INSERTION METER INSTALLATION
METER ORDERING INFORMATION
Meter Model Number Coding = SYS-10-ABCD-EFGG
SYSTEM-10
RETURN
SCROLL RESET PROGRAM
BTU METER
ONICON
20 .2
FLOW
SUPPLY
RETURN
TEMP
SENSOR
SUPPLY
TEMP
SENSOR
M2 BTU/HR X 1K
ONICON Insertion
Flow Meter
(Purchased separately)
LOAD
Serial Network Options Available Points
BACnet MS/TP   Energy Total
BACnet IP    Energy Total Reset
LONWORKS   Energy Rate
MODBUS RTU   Flow Rate
MODBUS TCP   Flow Total
     Flow Total Reset
     Supply Temp
     Return Temp
     Delta - T
A = Electronics Enclosure D = Analog Output
1 = NEMA 13 enclosure with LCD display 0 = No analog output
2 = NEMA 4 enclosure with LCD display 1 = Single (1) isolated analog output
B = Input Power 2 = Four (4) isolated analog outputs (Not available when C=5)
1 = 24 VAC, 12 VA E = Auxiliary Pulse Inputs
2 = 120 VAC, 15 VA 0 = (1) Directional pulse input only
3 = 240 VAC, 17.5 VA 1 = (1) Directional pulse and auxiliary pulse input
C = Serial Communications F = Auxiliary Pulse Outputs
0 = No serial communications provided 1 = Three (3) pulse outputs, dry contact
1 = RS485, BACnet MS/TP GG = Temperature Sensor
2 = RS485, MODBUS RTU 01 = Matched pair of current (mA) based sensors, CHW/CW range
3 = BACnet IP 02 = Matched pair of current (mA) based sensors, HHW range
4 = MODBUS TCP/IP S1 = Matched pair of current (mA) based sensors, 122°F to 302°F range
5 = DualNet serial communications, IP and RS485 S4 = Matched pair of current (mA) based sensors, 80°F to 400°F range
8 = LonWorks
Analog
BACnet®
MODBUS®
Totalizing Pulse
LONWORKS
AVAILABLE OUTPUTSCOMPATIBLE FLOW METERS
E50/E51
INPUTS
Control Power, AC 50/60 Hz; 5 VA max.; 90 V min.; UL Maximums:
600 VL-L (347 VL-N); CE Maximum: 300 VL-N
Control Power, DC 3W max.; UL and CE: 125 to 300 Vdc
(external DC current limiting required)
Voltage Input UL: 90 VL-N to 600 VL-L; CE: 90 VL-N  to 300 VL-N
CURRENT INPUT
Scaling 5 A to 32,000 A
Input Range 0 to 0.333 V or 0 to 1 V (selectable) CTs must be rated
for use with Class 1 voltage inputs
Pulse Inputs E5xHx
& E50Fx only
Contact inputs to pulse accumulators (one set with
E5xH2 and E50F2; two sets with E5xH5 and E51F5)*
ACCURACY
Real Power & Energy 0.2% (ANSI C12.20, IEC 62053-22 Class 0.2S)
OUTPUTS
E50B1 & E5xCx Real Energy Pulse: N.O. static**;
Alarm contacts: N.C. static**